PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

	Name	Execution Date
The Bank of New York Mellon Trust Company, National Association		12/23/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Conexant, Inc.
Street Address:	100 Schulz Drive
City:	Red Bank
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07701

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5371734
Patent Number:	5606288
Patent Number:	6538513
Patent Number:	6573802
Patent Number:	6580591
Patent Number:	5570388

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (646)710-5433

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 408-5433

Email: DHopkins@Chadbourne.com

Correspondent Name: Dennis Hopkins

Address Line 1: Chadbourne & Parke LLP
Address Line 2: 30 Rockefeller Plaza

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 14733.058 CONEXANT

PATENT
REEL: 023699 FRAME: 0735

.00 5371734

CH \$240.00

501050963

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dennis Hopkins		
Total Attachments: 3 source=Release Patent Rights Agt#page1.tif source=Release Patent Rights Agt#page2.tif source=Release Patent Rights Agt#page3.tif			

PATENT REEL: 023699 FRAME: 0736

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT RIGHTS

Reference is made to the GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT RIGHTS ("Agreement"), effective as of November 13, 2006 made by Conexant Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation, located at 4000 MacArthur Boulevard, Newport Beach, California 92660 and Conexant, Inc., a Delaware corporation, located at 100 Schulz Drive, Red Bank, New Jersey 07701 (the "Companies"), in favor of THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON TRUST COMPANY, N.A. (as successor to The Bank of New York Trust Company, N.A.), a national banking association, as Collateral Agent (the "Collateral Agent") for the holders of the notes (the "Holders") issued pursuant to the Indenture dated as of November 13, 2006 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Indenture") among the Companies, the subsidiary guarantors party thereto and The Bank of New York Mellon Trust Company, N.A. (as successor to The Bank of New York Trust Company, N.A.), as trustee (the "Trustee"). Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined have the meanings given to such terms in the Security Agreement (as defined below).

The Companies and the Collateral Agent are parties to that certain Security Agreement dated as of November 13, 2006 (as the same may have been amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), pursuant to which the Companies pledged and granted a continuing security interest in, and a right of setoff against, and agreed to assign, transfer and convey, upon written demand delivered to the Companies upon the occurrence and during the continuance of an Event of Default without requiring further action by either party and to be effective upon such demand, all of the Companies' right, title and interest in, to and under the Patents (including, without limitation, those items listed on Schedule A to the Agreement, as modified from time to time) (collectively, the "Collateral"), to the Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Collateral Agent and the Holders to secure payment, performance and observance of the Obligations. With respect to the Patents identified on Schedule I attached hereto, this security interest has been further evidenced by the Agreement which was recorded at the reel/frame numbers set forth on Schedule I attached hereto.

Pursuant to Section 11.8 of the Indenture, the Collateral Agent hereby releases and relinquishes its security interest and any liens or mortgages that the Collateral Agent holds in the Collateral pursuant to this Agreement in accordance with Section 11.14 of the Security Agreement.

This release is executed by the Collateral Agent without representation or warranty of any kind.

PATENT REEL: 023699 FRAME: 0737

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interests in Patent Rights]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has executed and delivered this Release of Security Interest In Patent Rights as of December 23, 2009.

THE BANK OF NEW YORK
MELLON TRUST COMPANY,
N.A. (as successor to The Bank of
New York Trust Company, N.A.), as
Collateral Agent

Name

Title

NY3 - 500572,03

SCHEDULE I

to

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT RIGHTS

Conexant Systems, Inc.

Patent No.	Security Agreement Reel/Frame No.
5,758,263	018711/0818
6,040,851	018711/0818
6,181,350	018711/0818
6,490,250	018711/0818
6,359,654	018711/0818
6,819,305	018711/0818

Conexant, Inc.

Patent No.	Security Agreement Reel/Frame No.
5,371,734	018545/0298
5,606,288	018545/0298
6,538,513	018545/0298
6,573,802	018545/0298
6,580,591	018545/0298
5,570,388	018545/0298

NY3 - 500572.04

RECORDED: 12/24/2009

PATENT REEL: 023699 FRAME: 0739